

TOWN OF BECKET

SELECT BOARD MEETING

Date: Wednesday, May 4, 2022

Time: 7:00 p.m.

Location: Becket Town Hall, 557 Main St.

Agenda

Members of the public may attend in person or via Zoom. Zoom access information is listed after the last agenda item.

Public Comments may be emailed to **comment@townofbecket.org** in advance of the meeting.

- 1. The Select Board Chairperson will call the Board of Selectmen meeting to order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Broadband Update and Select Board to discuss and possibly vote on policies and decisions relating to the Broadband Project
- 4. Approval of the 4/20/ 2022 Meeting Minutes
- 5. Public Input (limited to 3 minutes per person, 20 minutes total for this agenda item).
- 6. Ann Krawet, Member of the all-volunteer *Becket Beat* Committee, requests permission to distribute the *Becket Beat* newsletter at the Town Hall and Transfer Station.
- 7. SB to vote to accept quote for Maintenance of North Becket Cemetery Quote
- 8. SB to vote: Transferring the Host Community Agreement for property located at 2727 Jacob's Ladder Road from FFD Enterprises MA, Inc doing business as Fine Fettle Dispensary to Himalayan High, LLC
- 9. SB to vote on Building Inspector's recommendations for updating the Building Inspector's fee schedule.
- 10. SB to approve Agreement for Shared Vocational Transportation Services between the Towns of Becket, Chester, Huntington, Middlefield, Montgomery, Russell an Washington for School Years of 2022-2023, 2023-2024 and 2025-2026 with the option of a two-year extension.
- 11. SB to determine FY2022 vacation leave carry over
- 12. Select Board to review Departmental Reports
 - Building Inspector April 2022
- 13. Town Administrator's Report



- 14. Select Board's Comments and Announcements
- 15. Any other business to come before the Board
- 16. Correspondence/announcements:
 - 2022.04.28 MassDOT (Governor Baker and Lieutenant Governor Polito) announcement that under the statewide Winter Recovery Assistance Program ("pothole fund"), Becket's apportionment is \$188,236.94
 - Executive Office Of Elder Affairs awarded the Council on Aging \$6,000 FY2022 formula grant funding
 - 2022.04.21, Thasia Giles, Director of Community Engagement Jacob's Pillow request for approval to schedule Jacob's Pillow On the Road free dance performance event in the North Becket Park at 1pm on Sunday, July 17th
 - Rita Furlong, Chairperson Parks & Recreation Committee and Member Historical Commission, announced: The Parks & Recreation Committee and Historical Commission have scheduled a public ceremony on June 14th (Flag Day) at 2pm in the North Becket Park in order to celebrate the opening of the North Becket Park and to dedicate the special seating area/plaque in remembrance of the historical Baptist Parsonage Building (21 Maple Street). This ceremony was delayed due to COVID. The Becket Washington School students have been invited to participate. The Parks & Recreation Committee and Historical Commission invite and encourage town dignitaries to attend and present at this event.
- 17. Select Board to review and sign payable warrants
- 18. Select Board to adjourn the Meeting

Zoom Meeting Access Info.

```
Topic: Select Board
Time: May 4, 2022 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)
Join Zoom Meeting
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88529916562?pwd=VXY5NnlwaW16Q1Bsdnk3UlhEMzJ5
dz09
Meeting ID: 885 2991 6562
Passcode: 773264
One tap mobile
+19292056099,,88529916562#,,,,*773264# US (New York)
+13017158592,,88529916562#,,,,*773264# US (Washington DC)
Dial by your location
        +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
        +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
        +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
        +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
        +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
Meeting ID: 885 2991 6562
Passcode: 773264
Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kewrKGSb9j
```